# OP \$115.00 1703775

ETAS ID: TM331310

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet version vr.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, as Agent		02/05/2015	National Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	USA TRUCK, INC.
Street Address:	3200 Industrial Park Road
City:	Van Buren
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72956
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1703775	USA TRUCK
Registration Number:	2386190	USA * LOGISTICS
Registration Number:	4002317	EXPERIENCE USA TRUCK
Registration Number:	4291833	IT BEGINS WITH YOU

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8044407725

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 804-775-1150

**Email:** edavenport@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Ashley Z. Crenshaw, McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 1: 901 East Cary Street

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2050298-0033
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashley Z. Crenshaw
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley Z. Crenshaw/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2015

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Termination of Security Interest (Trademarks) from Wells Fargo to USA Truck, Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005454 FRAME: 0546

900314951

source=Termination of Security Interest (Trademarks) from Wells Fargo to USA Truck, Inc#page2.tif source=Termination of Security Interest (Trademarks) from Wells Fargo to USA Truck, Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005454 FRAME: 0547

### **Termination of Security Interest (Trademarks)**

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "<u>Termination</u>"), dated as of February 5, 2015, is executed by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, as Agent (the "<u>Agent</u>"), in favor of USA TRUCK, INC., a Delaware corporation ("<u>USA Truck</u>").

- A. To secure the payment, performance, and observance of the Secured Obligations (as that term is defined in that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of August 24, 2012 and executed by USA Truck and the other entities party thereto as Grantors in favor of Agent), USA Truck granted to Agent a security interest, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated August 24, 2012 executed by USA Truck in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 24, 2012 at Reel/Frame: 4848/0839 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), in the following collateral (the "Trademark Collateral"): the trademarks and corresponding registrations more particularly described on Schedule I annexed to this Termination and made part of this Termination for all purposes (the "Trademarks"), the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, the customer lists and records related to the Trademarks, and any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement of the Trademarks and all damages awarded therefrom, all proceeds of the foregoing, and all other Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement).
  - B. Agent now wishes to terminate the security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent does hereby terminate the security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature page follows.]

63942610\_2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005454 FRAME: 0548

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Termination to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Agent

By:	&	1/4	L		
Name:	03000	15.	leb	Man	
T:41	1/	V			

REEL: 005454 FRAME: 0549

# Schedule I

Trademark	Registration/Serial Number
USA TRUCK	1703775
USA * LOGISTICS	2386190
EXPERIENCE USA TRUCK	4002317
IT BEGINS WITH YOU	85662250

63942610\_2

**RECORDED: 02/06/2015** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005454 FRAME: 0550